
Sr 
No 

2 

3 

4 

7 

10 

12 

ARer cxamining the proposals and the documents submited by the PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy in support of the 
proposals. the Fccs Fixation Committec during its 15" meeting held on 04" September 2024 has decided and approvcd the fees 
of the following Diploma Institutcs for the Academic Yecar 2024-25 : 

13 

TRCIIN,. 

Office Qrder 

|4 

MSBTE 
Institute 

Code 

0198 

0199 

0212 

0244 

0246 

0252 

0286 

0496 

0499 

0517 

0609 

0610 

0611 

0612 

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE 

0613 

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, 
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051 

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in 
Outward No./FFC/D0/2024/1|4 

Subject: - Approval of Fecs of PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy for the Academic Ycar 
2024-25 

Institute Name 

K.V.P.S.'S M.A.H. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
,SHIRPUR 

DHULE CHARITABLE SOCIETY'S INSTITUTE OF 
PHARMACY (DIPLOMA) ,DEOPUR 

ANAND COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,PATHARDI 

SHRI.BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK 
MANDAL AMBAP"'S ASHOKRAO MANE 
INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN 
PHARMACY,VADGAON 

DR. JJ. MAGDUM TRUST'S DR. J.J. MAGDUM 
PHARMACY COLLEGE,JAYSINGPUR 
SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY.AKLUJ 

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY ,WANI 

RAVI INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN 
PHARMACY,KORADI 

PATALDHAMAL WADHWANI PHARMACY 
COLLEGE, YAVATMAL 
MANOHARBHAI PATEL INSTITUTE OF 

PHARMACY,GONDIA 

SHRI GAJANAN MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN 
PRASARAK MANDAL'S SHARADCHANDRA 
PAWAR INSTITUTE OF PHARMACYJUNNAR 

SHRI YASHWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK 
MANDAL'S VASANTIDEVI PATIL INSTITUTE OF 

PHARMACY,KOLHAPUR 
SAMARTH EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S SAWARKAR 
PHARMACY COLLEGE,SATARA 

INAONTCC 

Date: 

VISHAL JUNNAR SEVA MANDAV 
PHARMACY FOR WOMENJUNA 
SHRI JAIN VIDYA PRASARAK/MANDALS 

RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL C|LEGE QL 
PHARMACY.CHINCHWAD 

Pharmacy 

Institute Tuition Development Total 

Type Fec Fee Fee 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 76,074 

Pharmacy 

03 0CT 29 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

1,05,009 

Pharmacy 

1,01,358 

44,803 

1,27,924 

68,815 

63,636 

95,092 

70,865 

Pharmacy 90,234 

63,971 

62,281 

84,978 

MSBTE 

79,585 

90,042 

10,501 

10,642| I,12,000 

4,480 49,283 

12,792| 1.40,716 

7,607 

1,15,510 

6,882 75,697 

6,364 70,000 

7,087 

83,681 

9,509 1,04,601 

6,397 70,368 

8.498 

77,952 

6.228 68,509 

9,023 99,257 

9,454 

93,476 

8,357 87,942 

99,496 



Sr 
No 

|.131 

132 

MSBTE 
Institute 

Code 

2039 

2043 

Institute Name 

SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE'S COLLEGE OF 
PHARMACY,PANDHARPUR 

DR. UTTAMRAO MAHAJAN COLLEGE OF 
B.PHARMACY,CHALISGAON 

CEES FI 

Institute 

Type 

Pharmacy 

Pharmacy 

Tuition Development Total 
Fee 

56,057 

63,486 

Fee 

5,606 

6,666 

Fee 

61,663 

70,152 

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar) 
Chairman 

Fees Fixation Conmittee, Mumbai 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

