

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-3/2024/114

Date: 0 3 0CT 2024

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy for the Academic Year 2024-25

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted by the PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy in support of the proposals, the Fees Fixation Committee during its 15th meeting held on 04th September 2024 has decided and approved the fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25:

	Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fec	Total Fee
	1	0198	K.V.P.S.'S M.A.H. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,SHIRPUR	Pharmacy	1,05,009	10,501	1,15,510
	2	0199	DHULE CHARITABLE SOCIETY'S INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY (DIPLOMA) ,DEOPUR	Pharmacy	1,01,358	10,642	1,12,000
	3	0212	ANAND COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, PATHARDI	Pharmacy	44,803	4,480	49,283
_	4	0244	SHRI.BALASAHEB MANE SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL AMBAP'S ASHOKRAO MANE INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY, VADGAON	Pharmacy	1,27,924	12,792	1,40,716
	5	0246	DR. J.J. MAGDUM TRUST'S DR. J.J. MAGDUM PHARMACY COLLEGE,JAYSINGPUR	Pharmacy	76,074	7,607	83,681
	6	0252	SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, AKLUJ	Pharmacy	68,815	6,882	75,697
	7	0286	INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY ,WANI	Pharmacy	63,636	6,364	70,000
L	8	0496	RAVI INSTITUTE OF DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY,KORADI	Pharmacy	95,092	9,509	1,04,601
	9	0499	PATALDHAMAL WADHWANI PHARMACY COLLEGE, YAVATMAL	Pharmacy	70,865	7,087	77,952
	10	0517	MANOHARBHAI PATEL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,GONDIA	Pharmacy	63,971	6,397	70,368
	11	0609	SHRI GAJANAN MAHARAJ SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S SHARADCHANDRA PAWAR INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,JUNNAR	Pharmacy	62,281	6,228	68,509
	12	0610	SHRI YASHWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S VASANTIDEVI PATIL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,KOLHAPUR	Pharmacy	90,234	9,023	99,257
	13	0611	SAMARTH EDUCATIONAL TRUST'S SAWARKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE, SATARA	Pharmacy	84,978	8,498	93,476
	14	0612	VISHAL JUNNAR SEVA MANDAL TRONICOS PHARMACY FOR WOMEN, JUNY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Pharmacy	79,585	8,357	87,942
	15	0613	PHARMACY FOR WOMEN, JUNYARY SHRI JAIN VIDYA PRASARAK MANDALS RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CHINCHWAD	Pharmacy	90,042	9,454	99,496
			郑 同于城市 明 称	<i>**</i>		1 se	vém

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
.131	2039	SHRI VITHAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,PANDHARPUR	Pharmacy	56,057	5,606	61,663
132	2043	DR. UTTAMRAO MAHAJAN COLLEGE OF B.PHARMACY,CHALISGAON	Pharmacy	63,486	6,666	70,152



(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)

Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai